



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023, I.A. 26291/2023, I.A. 26292/2023, I.A. 26293/2023, I.A. 26294/2023 & I.A. 26295/2023.**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rahul Beruar and Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Advs.**

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Ms. Mamta Jha, Ms. Shruttima Ehersha and Mr. Roshan Ahuja, Advs. for D-4.**
Mr. Ninad Dogra, Adv. for D-11.
Ms. Geetanjali Visvanathan, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
04.01.2024

%

1. Pursuant to the previous order dated 22nd December, 2023, the counsel for the plaintiff states that the service was effected through registered post on 29th December, 2023 and by email as well. However, the tracking report of the registered post notes that the service is awaited.
2. List on 12th January, 2024.
3. Counsels have entered appearance for defendant Nos.2, 3, 4 and 11. Counsel for defendant No.8 states that they have not received the copy of the plaint. Counsel for the plaintiff may supply the same during the next two days by email.



4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 4, 2024/MK/ig