



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Ms. Jyotsana Sinha,
Mr. Deepesh Bharadwaj,
Ms. Akanksha Satpathy,
Ms. Manini Sidhu, Advocates

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Bajaj (VC), Advocate
for D-2.
Mr. Parva Khare (VC),
Advocate for D-3.
Ms. Ameer Rana, Mr. Yash
Karunakaran, Ms. Sana Banyal
(VC), Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Rohan Ahuja, Ms. Shruttima
Ehersa, Ms. Diya Viswanath,
Advocates for D-4/Google LLC.
Mr. Udit Tewari, Advocate for
D-6.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj
CGSC, Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Mr. K. Manaswini, Advocates for
D-7.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Ms. Rose
Sebi (VC), Advocates for D-8.
Mr. Madhav Khosla, Ms. Smriti
Nair, Mr. Hardik Malik (VC),
Advocates for D-9.
Mr. Sandeep Das, Ms. Anandini
Rathore, Ms. Anurima Sood,
Advocates for D-11.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
30.04.2024

%



I.A. No. 9484/2024 filed by D-4 for condoning delay of 74 days beyond 30 days, in filing the written statement.

Issue notice. Notice accepted by the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel presses for an opportunity to file a reply.

Let the reply be filed within two weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within a week of receiving an advance copy of the reply by defendant no. 4.

I.A. No. 6433/2024 filed by D-8 seeking condonation of delay of 30 days in filing the written statement.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply. Let the same be filed within a week failing which right to file reply shall stand closed.

I.A. No. 26292/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 4, 6 & 8. Rejoinders be filed within a week. The remaining defendants are also permitted to file their reply within a week.

CS(COMM) 949/2023:

Written statement on behalf of defendant nos. 4 & 8 is yet to be formally taken on record in view of pending IAs for seeking condonation of delay.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 6 is on record. Replication be filed, if the rules permit.

Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2, 7, 9 & 11 submit that written statement shall be filed as per rules.



Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for
06.05.2024.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed
i.e. 06.05.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any