



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Ms. Jyotsana Sinha,
Mr. Deepesh Bhardwaj,
Ms. Manini Siddhu,
Ms. Akanksha Satpathy,
Advocates

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Karunakaran (VC),
Advocate for D-5
Mr. Ripu Daman Bharadwaj
(CGSC), Advocate for D-7.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.05.2024

**I.A. No. 10434/2024 filed by defendant no. 5 for condonation
of delay of 56 days in filing the written statement.**

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 submits that present application has become infructuous as defendant no. 5 was deleted from the array by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 06.05.2024.

In view of the submissions, present IA stands disposed off as being infructuous.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any