



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi
Jain, Ms. Jyotsana Sinha,
Advocates

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj
CGSC, Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocates for D-7 /UOI

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Of the initial 14 defendants, only defendants no. 1 & 7 remain in the array. The contesting defendant is defendant no. 1, who has till date not filed its written statement nor has entered appearance after 19.03.2024. Summons in the suit were accepted by defendant no. 1 way back on 12.01.2024. Consequently, right of defendant no.1 to file written statement stands closed, given that maximum permissible period to do so has expired.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that defendant no. 7 has already complied with the directions of the Hon'ble Court passed in the order dated 06.05.2024 and has already cancelled the RNI registration of defendant no. 1. Ld. Counsel further submits that a compliance affidavit in this regard shall be filed



with the Registry within two weeks and a compliance intimation shall be sent to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff within two weeks.

4. In view of the above, put up before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 3, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any