



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023, I.A. 6433/2024 & I.A. 9484/2024**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain,
Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Ms. Manini
Sidhu and Ms. Aayushi Tiwari, Advs.
M: 991004787

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs. for D-7
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that she may be granted liberty to file an application for summary judgment.
2. Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, learned counsel appearing for defendant no.7 submits that compliance affidavit shall be filed within one week from today. He further submits that the registration of defendant no.1, has been cancelled.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 18th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/kr