



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023 & I.As. 6433/2024, 9484/2024**
LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Nidhi Jain and Ms. Jyotsana
Sinha, Advocates.
versus
JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagara Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates
for D-7/UoI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that Plaintiffs shall be moving an application seeking summary judgment and seeks some time to do the needful as there is a change of authorised representative of the Plaintiffs.
2. Learned Central Government Standing Counsel for the Defendant No. 7 submits that action has been taken in terms of paragraph-5 of order dated 06.05.2024 and Defendant No. 1's RNI Registration bearing No. GUJGUJ/201560871 under impugned Mark 'AAJTAK WATCH'/'आजतक वाच' and an affidavit on this aspect has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
3. Let the affidavit be brought on record before the next date of hearing with another copy being furnished to learned counsel for the Plaintiffs.
4. List on 11.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2025/s.Sharma