



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Jyotsana Sinha, Mr. Rahul Beruar
and Ms. Nidhi Jain, Advocates**

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. No. 8383/2025 on behalf of plaintiffs seeking leave of this Hon'ble Court to bring on record change of authorised representative of plaintiffs (Ms.AntaraPachauri)

1. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no. 1. None has appeared on its behalf after May, 2024. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7 submits that there is no objection to the present application.

2. I have gone through the contents of the application. The application has been necessitated on account of the earlier AR having left the employment of the plaintiff. Plaintiffs now wish to move an application for passing a summary judgement and consequently it is important to have a new AR on record. The application is supported with the relevant documents. For the reasons mentioned above, the same is allowed. Ms.



Antara Pachauri is brought on record as AR of the plaintiff.

3. Application stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL

APRIL 1, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any