



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 949/2023, I.A. 6433/2024-Delay 30 days in filing written statement by D-8, I.A. 9484/2024-Delay 74 days beyond 30 days in filing written statement by D-4

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain
and Mr. Apoorv Bansal, Advocates.

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks accommodation for today.
2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 14.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 11, 2025

NA