



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 949/2023 & I.As. 6433/2024, 9484/2024**

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Beruar, Ms. Nidhi Jain and
Ms. Aeshna Raghuwanshi, Advocates
(Through VC)

versus

JAY JAYESHBHAI TANK & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Kumar Rana, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that none of the contesting defendants are appearing in this matter.
3. At request, list on **22.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/rhc